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Employment Services  
 
• Paid transitional employment  
	 and internships 

• Job training and job readiness 
	 workshops  

• Resume writing and interview prep 

• Soft skills workshops  

• Connections to permanent 
	 employment 

• Financial literacy workshops

• Career certifications (Recovery  
	 Peer Coach, Food Handler,  
	 OSHA-30, Site Safety, Fire Guard)

Holistic Supportive Services 

• Mental, behavioral, and physical 		
	 health care  

• Substance use treatment 

• Family support and reunification 

• Housing assistance 

• Individual and group counseling 

• Mentoring one-on-one 

• Case management 

• Benefits enrollment 

• Legal services

• Education support (High School 
	 Equivalency, college, tutoring)

A citywide initiative that supports individuals  
impacted by the criminal justice system

The    community   	
       justice
    community   	
		    justice
reentryNetworkreentry

A network of 10 nonprofit organizations offers: 

to learn more about reentry  
programs and how to access services 

LOOK  
INSIDE

July 2022



BRONX CONNECT                                                      

816 Courtlandt Ave, Bronx, NY 10451
Monday-Friday 9AM-5PM
Monday & Wednesday 5PM-7PM  
by appointment

Zana Banks Rollin 
Office hours: Tuesday–Friday 
(929) 476-7398 | zanab@bronxconnect.org
 

Octavia Butler
Office hours: Monday, Wednesday–Friday  
(929) 285-7421| octaviar@bronxconnect.org

Artie Sanchez 
Office hours: Monday, Wednesday-Friday
(929) 490-6275|arties@Bronxconnect.org

 
EXODUS TRANSITIONAL 
COMMUNITY                                     

2268 3rd Ave, New York, NY 10035
Monday- Friday 9AM- 4PM 
(917) 492-0990, ex. 136,  
TDD/TTY# 800-662-1220 

Brittany Smith 
bsmith@etcny.org  

Ibrahim Rivera 
Irivera@etcny.org

 
FEDCAP                  
 
92-31 Union Hall St, 4th Fl  
Jamaica, NY 11433 
Monday- Friday 9AM- 5PM

Lohaiza Saladin  
(646) 931-2414 | (855) 530-4796  
losaladin@fedcap.org

Marcus Leggette
929-502-6359 | maleggette@fedcap.org

 

FORTUNE SOCIETY                                                           

29-76 Northern Blvd 
Queens, NY 11101 
Monday- Friday 9AM- 5PM
(212) 691-7554 |info@fortunesociety.org 

David Rodriguez 
(347) 510-3650
darodriguez@fortunesociety.org

HOUSING WORKS                             

301 W 37th St, 5th Fl,  
New York, NY 10018 
Monday- Friday  
9AM- 5PM
(929) 472-2778  
justiceInitiativesInfo@housingworks.org 

OSBORNE ASSOCIATION                                         

175 Remsen St, Ste. 800 
Brooklyn, NY 11201 
Monday- Friday 8AM- 5PM
(718) 637-6560  
Verdell Sims  
(646) 294–4076 
vsims@osborneny.org

809 Westchester Ave 
Bronx, NY 10455
Monday- Friday 8AM- 5PM 
(718) 707-2600  
Lamont Peyton  
(347) 527-0131 | lpeyton@osborne.org

STATEN ISLAND JUSTICE CENTER,
CENTER FOR COURT INNOVATION                             

60 Bay St, Ste. 100,  
Staten Island NY, 10301 
Monday- Friday 10AM- 5PM

Ayana Comrie 
(347) 510-7679 | acomrie@courtinnovation.org

Services Open to everyone 18+ YEARS OLD

AGES 21+

BILINGUAL SERVICES  
AVAILABLE! 

ENGLISH / SPANISH

SPECIALIZED LGBTQIA SERVICES AVAILABLE

WALK-INS  
ACCEPTED UNLESS 
OTHERWISE STATED

APPOINTMENT  ONLY BY PHONE  OR EMAIL
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WOMEN’S PRISON ASSOCIATION                     

100 Pennsylvania Ave, 2nd Fl,  
Brooklyn, NY 11207   

Vanessa Paul 
(516) 445-2091|vpaul@wpaonline.org

Shamika Augustine 
(347) 881-3948| saugustine@wpaonline.org 

services ONLY FOR WOMEN, TRANS, AND  
GENDER NON-CONFORMING INDIVIDUALS

services ONLY FOR youth and 
Young Adults up to 24 Years Old

YOUTH JUSTICE  
NETWORK                                                    
(formerly Friends of Island Academy) 

General Mailbox  
for Information
info@youthjustice.org 
Monday-Friday
 
424 147th St, 3rd fl.,  
Bronx, NY 10455
Esmeralda Martes 
(917) 495-1673 | emartes@youthjustice.org

25 Chapel St, Ste. 1206, 
Brooklyn, NY 11201
Venus Core  
(347) 689-0859 | vcore@youthjustice.org

63 W. 125th St, 4th fl., 
New York, NY 10027
Jasmin King
(212) 760-0755 | jking@youthjustice.org

CENTER FOR 
COMMUNITY  
ALTERNATIVES                                       
 
ccareentry@communityalternatives.org  

25 Chapel St #701 
Brooklyn, NY 11201

Nezry Bastien 
(680) 800-5196
nbastien@communityalternatives.org

AGES 16-24

APPOINTMENT  ONLY BY PHONE  OR EMAIL

AGES 13-24

WALK-INS ON THURSDAYS 
10AM-5PM OTHERWISE 

APPOINTMENTS REQUIRED
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Stay Connected.  
For more information on the 

Community Justice Reentry Network, please visit: our website. 
 

Follow us on Twitter at @CrimJusticeNYC and visit nyc.gov/criminaljustice.

•	HSE Connect: Supported High School 		
	 Equivalency (HSE) program for adults 25+

•	College Initiative: College access  
	 program for individuals with a high  
	 school diploma or HSE. Includes college  
	 readiness assessments, college  
	 exploration courses, academic and  
	 career counseling, assistance with  
	 college applications and financial aid  
	 applications, peer mentoring and  
	 support services. 
 

•	Tech 101: Introductory training on  
	 technology fundamentals including  
	 Microsoft Office and Google Suite,  
	 email basics, and online job searching. 

•	Navigator Certificate in Human Services  
	 and Community Justice: Semester-long  
	 intensive training for people with lived  
	 experience in the criminal justice system  
	 who are interested in a career in social  
	 services. Open to individuals 18+ with  
	 a high school diploma or HSE.

Education Services Open to everyone

THE JOHN JAY COLLEGE INSTITUTE FOR JUSTICE AND OPPORTUNITY                                                    

The John Jay College Institute for Justice and Opportunity offers a continuum of 
educational and career preparation services to individuals impacted by the criminal 
justice system. These programs include:

Contact Information 
(212) 887-6231 | justoppinfo@jjay.cuny.edu
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